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Canterbury Land District—continued.

36

!ase. Number of Times each Section has been
sold.

Amount received for the
Goodwill in each Case.

Valuation for
Improvements at Dati

of Transfer.

21 First sale
Second sale
Third sale

£ s. d.
Gift

20 0 0
350 0 0

(includes 22, 23, 24)
65.0 0
21 0 0

350 0 0
(with 23 and 24)

285 0 0
(with 23 and 24)

350 0 0
(with 22 and 24)

285 0 0
(with 22 and 24)

25 0 0
70 0 0

350 0 0
(with 22 and 23)
■ 285 0 0

(with 22 and 23)
1,700 0 0
2,300 0 0

400 0 0
600 0 0

1,400 0 0
1,100 0 0

300 0 0
450 0 0

73 0 0
3,000 0 0

440 0 0
400 0 0
100 0 0
135 0 0

1 15 0
265 0 0
200 0 0
450 0 0
550 0 0
500 0 0
730 0 0

30 0 0
775 0 0
330 0 0
20 0 0

200 0 0
150 0 0
150 0 0

5 0 0
100 0 0
no o o
150 0 0
150 0 0
380 0 0

2,250 0 0
2,716 0 0

270 0 0
1,300 0 0

Love and affection
2,635 0 0

30 0 0
140 0 0

1,640 0 0
140 0 0
160 0 0
150 0 0

£ s. d.
20 0 0
24 12 0
24 12 0

22
Fourth sale
First sale
Second sale

12 12 0
22 4 0
68 10 0

Third sale 180 10 0

23 First sale 68 10 0

Second sale 180 10 0

24 First sale
Second sale
Third sale

32 7 6
59 2 0

168 10 0

Fourth sale 180 10 0

25

26

First sale
Second sale
First sale
Second sale
First sale

750 0 0
750 0 0
226 12 0
276 12 0
319 2 0
321 10 0
200 0 0
287 0 0

60 0 0
1,006 18 0

207 13 7
221 7 9

75 0 0
57 0 0
Nil

212 10 0
212 10 0
212 10 0
416 16 0
416 16 0
507 16 3

36 111 0
408 0 0

62 0 0
20 0 0
90 0 0
66 17 6

112 12 6
12 0 0
80 0 0
80 0 0
80 0 0

129 10 4
288 6 0
947 16 1
370 17 6
105 4 9
258 13 3
325 2 6
325 2 6
25 0 0
29 1 5

452 15 0
45 17 0
89 17 0

27
28
29

55

First sale
Second sale
First sale30

31
32
33
34
35
36

33

33

First sale
Second sale
Third sale
Fourth sale
First sale
Second sale
First sale

37

38
39
40
41
42

35

First sale
Second sale
First sale43

44
45

55

First sale
Second sale
Third sale
Fourth sale
First sale46

47
48
19

50

33

33

51

52

33
First sale
Second sale
First sale
Second sale
First sale
Second sale
First sale
First sale
Second sale
Third sale

53
54
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