CANTERBURY LAND DISTRICT—continued.

Case.	Number of Times each Section has been sold.				Amount received for the Goodwill in each Case.	Valuation for Improvements at Date of Transfer.
					£ s. d.	£ s. d.
21	First sale				Gift	20 0 0
	Second sale				20 - 0 - 0	24 12 0
	Third sale				350 0 0	24 12 0
					(includes 22, 23, 24)	
	Fourth sale	٠.			65 • 0 0	12 12 0
22	First sale	٠.			21 0 0	22 4 0
	Second sale				35 0 0 0	68 10 0
					(with 23 and 24)	
	Third sale				$285 \ 0 \ 0$	180 10 0
					(with 23 and 24)	
23	First sale				350 - 0 - 0	68-10 0
					(with 22 and 24)	
	Second sale				285 0 0	180 10 0
					(with 22 and 24)	
24	First sale	• • •			25 0 0	32 - 7 - 6
	Second sale				70 0 0	59 2 0
	Third sale				350 0 0	168 10 0
					(with 22 and 23)	
	Fourth sale				$\cdot 285 0 0$	180 10 0
					(with 22 and 23)	
25	First sale				1,700 0 0	750 0 0
	Second sale				2,300 0 0	750 0 0
26	First sale				400 0 0	226 12 0
	Second sale				600 0 0	276 12 0
27	First sale				1,400 0 0	319 2 0
28	,,		, .		1,100 0 0	321 10 0
29	First sale				300 0 0	200 0 0
	Second sale				450 0 0	287 0 0
30	First sale				73 0 0	60 0 0
31	,,				3,000 0 0	1,006 18 0
32	,,				440 0 0	207 13 7
33	,,				400 - 0 - 0	221 7 9
34	,,,				100 0 0	75 0 0
35	,,,				135 0 0	57 0 0
36	First sale				1 15 0	Nil
	Second sale				$265 \ 0 \ 0$	212 10 0
	Third sale				200 - 0 - 0	212 10 0
	Fourth sale				450 0 0	212 10 0
37	First sale				550 0 0	416 16 0
	Second sale				500 0 0	416 16 0
38	First sale				730 - 0 - 0	507 16 3
39	,,				30 0 0	36 11 0
40	,,				775 0 0	408 0 0
41	,,				330 0 0	62 0 0
$\overline{42}$	First sale				20 0 0	20 0 0
	Second sale				200 0 0	90 0 0
43	First sale		• •		150 0 0	66 17 6
44	,,				150 0 0	112 12 6
45	First sale	••			5 0 0	12 0 0
10	Second sale	• •			100 0 0	80 0 0
	Third sale		• •		110 0 0	80 0 0
	Fourth sale	••		1	150 0 0	80 0 0
46	First sale				150 0 0	129 10 4
47	,,		• •		380 0 0	288 6 0
48	,,		•		2,250 0 0	947 16 1
49			• •		2,716 0 0	370 17 6
50	First sale		••		$\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	105 4 9
30	Second sale		• • •		1,300 0 0	258 13 3
51	First sale	• •		::	Love and affection	$\begin{array}{c ccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$
91	Second sale	• •	• •		2,635 0 0	$\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$
52	First sale	• •			30 0 0	$\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$
	Second sale	• •	• •	1	140 0 0	$\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$
53	First sale	• •		••	1,640 0 0	452 15 0
		• •	• •	••		
	Wiret cala					
54	First sale Second sale		• •		$egin{array}{cccc} 140 & 0 & 0 \ 160 & 0 & 0 \end{array}$	45 17 0 89 17 0